

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14425 of 2024**

=====

**RAJESHBHAI MANGUBHAI PATEL**

Versus

**DIRECTOR OF MUNICIPALITIES, GUJARAT STATE**

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the  
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**

**Date : 09/10/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

At the request of Mr B. M. Mangukiya, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner so as to place on record the resolution no.227 dated 10.11.2010 of the Executive Committee, list the matter on 16.10.2024.

RAVI P. PATEL

**(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)**